# 503131665 01/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3178275

UBMISSION TYPE:	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
/ERONICA BARAJ	AS		12/11/2014	
GINES DIEGO MIR	ALLES		12/10/2014	
DAVID TRIPI			12/16/2014	
MICHAEL IGLESIAS			12/11/2014	
BRETT STEWART			12/11/2014	
CARL S. WASHBUF	RN		12/11/2014	
	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV			
Street Address:		TURNHOUTSEWEG 30		
City:		BEERSE		
State/Country:		BELGIUM		
Postal Code:		B-2340		
	ERS Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29500717		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
•		(632)524-2808		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
	<i>i, ii provide</i>			
using a fax numbe	•	pbalero@its.jnj.com BERNARD F. PLANTZ - JOHNSON & J	OHNSON	
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Email:	•	pbalero@its.jnj.com	OHNSON	
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nai	•	pbalero@its.jnj.com BERNARD F. PLANTZ - JOHNSON & J		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Naı Address Line 1:	me:	pbalero@its.jnj.com BERNARD F. PLANTZ - JOHNSON & Jo ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 089		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	me: T NUMBER	pbalero@its.jnj.com BERNARD F. PLANTZ - JOHNSON & Jo ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 089	33-7003	
<i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKE	me: T NUMBER	pbalero@its.jnj.com BERNARD F. PLANTZ - JOHNSON & JONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 089 PRD3330USDP	33-7003	

source=PRD3330USDP\_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded\_12JAN2015#page1.tif

source=PRD3330USDP_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded_12JAN2015#page2.tif
source=PRD3330USDP_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded_12JAN2015#page3.tif
source=PRD3330USDP_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded_12JAN2015#page4.tif
source=PRD3330USDP_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded_12JAN2015#page5.tif
source=PRD3330USDP_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded_12JAN2015#page6.tif
source=PRD3330USDP_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded_12JAN2015#page7.tif
source=PRD3330USDP_ExecutedAssignmentRecorded_12JAN2015#page8.tif

# ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors ("Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries relating to

### DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

for which a United States Design Patent Application, Serial No.29/500,717, was filed on August 27, 2014; and

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned Assignors acknowledges that the designated assign of our employer at the time of the invention, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV ("Assignee"), a Belgium corporation having an address of Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium, has acquired and is desirous of documenting Assignee's entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application, and in and to said application and all applications based thereon, including but not limited to the above identified United States Patent Application and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; the right, power and authority to file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on said invention, including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the applicable International Convention for such applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign Patent Offices to issue said Letters Patents in accordance with this assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any

Page 1 of 8

## Attorney Docket No. PRD3330USDP

interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said inventions, and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to said inventions, and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

Each of the Assignors further covenants to have the full right and obligation to convey the interest assigned under this Assignment, and not to have executed and not to executed and not to execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee and Assignee's representatives to enter into this assignment information identifying official serial number and filing date when such information becomes available. Assignors' signatures are provided on the following pages.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hands and seals this // day of  $DEC_{2}$ , 2014

<u>Veronica Barajae</u> Veronica Barajas

State of California County of San Diego

blö before me, SONA

personally appeared Veronica Barajas, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

On

Signature



Page 3 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hands and seals this  $10^{\circ}$  day of Necenber 1, 2014

**Gines** Diego Miralles

State of California County of San Diego

On <u>December</u> 10<sup>th</sup> before me, <u>DownAUPAMOUSE</u>; Normey Public personally appeared Gines Diego Miralles, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Terrer Charristol Signature (



Page 4 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hands and seals this 16 day of Necumber, 2014

David Tripi

State of California County of San Diego

before me

personally appeared David Tripi, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

On

Signature



Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hands and seals this 1 day of December, 2014

Michael Iglesias

State of California County of San Diego

pey fibit before me

0n /2/11/14 personally appeared Michael Iglesias who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lacoh Signature (Seal)



Page 6 of 8

#### Attorney Docket No. PRD3330USDP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hands and seals this // day of December , 2014

State of California County of San Diego

On 1/1/1/4 before me July of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

a house Signature

allow the standard and and and and
VA URANOWSKI
ssion # 1982557
Public - California Ž
Expires Jul 18, 2016

#### Page 7 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hands and seals this // day of DCCMBA , 2014

State of California County of San Diego

before ma

personally appeared Carl S. Washburn who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

June Chowwells Signature

DONNA URANOWSKI Commission # 1982557 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2016

#### Page 8 of 8

**RECORDED: 01/12/2015**